3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION SATE SWN T ABVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 124PR2017 | TB | TE
NUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE 5 | ECR-23-179373 ooy 177 1 os
2836656 -1 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2836656-2 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2836656-1 B TOOLING KIT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2836656-72 B TO0LING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2836656-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE |4.60 mm [.181] F
INSUL -
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047? LL) “*
S - 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
SO T 1 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
TERMINAL DATA: ESCUBEDO TERMINAL FSCUBEDO CRIMP SPECIFICATION N i 1 5179580~ MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEVELY 530
TERMINAL NAME: SPLICING CRIMP - |- | - PRAANGA] - | ATR FEED MODULE 1738
WIRE STRIP LENGTH gaLf INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - |REF|REF|REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
5 70-6 .70 mm [ 224- 264 [N] - - W W W W 1-22281-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION 1121
] ] N - | 2119955-1 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
XEEMQQ%[ON SR e SO T 1 2844908- 1 SCREW, LOCKING 199
SPECTFTICATION - - - - 1 1 1 1 28449071 POST, LOCKING 98
SO T 1 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
TERMINALS APPLIEDzZX S I A 2168083- 1 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
TE TERMINAL FSCUBEDO TERMINAL TE TERMINAL FSCUBEDO TERMINAL SO T | 2168083-6  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 93
2303735- 1 5134.00 2303735-5 513430 SO T | 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 18?2
2303735-2 5134.01 2303735-6 5134.31 S I 1 1803607-3  [DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE I
2303735-3 0134.02 2303735~ 1 013432 -l 1 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
2303735-4 013424 -2l 2| 2] 2 2168078-1  [SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
WIRE P CRIMP HFEIGHT T CRIMP HEIGHT -2l 2| 2] 2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 6
ST7E FS:S om [ INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 1 1 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
>3 0mm? > 80470 05 [ 110+7- 0021 7 S I 1 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
2 X 2. 5mm? 2.65+/-0.05 [.104+/-.002] 5.5 S L A B 13386651 |PAWL, FEED 26
2 X 2 Omm? 2 50+/-0.05 [ . 098+/- 00721 7 3 - ? ? 2 2 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, ROHS, M4 X 120 54
> ¥ 1 5mm? 2.40+/-0.05 [.094+/- 002 7.6 -2 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- - 1 2119652-1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- - 1 2119653-1 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
E!!ﬂ S I 1 1803583-9  [APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
S I 1 1803515-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
Zﬁl CECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS S I 1 1803602-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
Zfl S I A 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND o2 21 2 2-2844962-0 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL. STRIP GUIDE 30
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. U [0 T | 2-2844938-7 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - W W 1-455888-4 |SPACER, CRIMPER 23
T ELCATOR e U AERo AT, LA ACTORY JRAUSTUENT BT oe ez e[z zooms T ISPaING, CMCSSTo 2]
‘ SO T 1 356835-1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 20
4. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER SO T | 240792-1 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. R 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
1?: TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. S I 1 980371-4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
S I 1 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
-2l 2| 2] 2 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
SO T 1 2119533-1 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
N - L 1 2119806- 1 [NSERT, SHEAR I3
R R A I I 1 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION [
SO T 1 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR ([
N - 1 2-2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N 1 1803095-6  [FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N 1] 2] 2] 1 1 2-1803190-2 |ANVIL, WIRE 8
FWARNING SR - : : !
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING I I I I 2719757-8 | DEPRESSOR. SHEAR 5
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER -] -] - - - 4
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, i I B I - 3
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. B S B i i 2
N 122 1 1803506 -1 CRIMPER, WIRE F 1
“77|-72/-71] -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
I BT CHRMEE 8 PR BT 16 BT ST O | o 06MAR2OTT — TE Comnectivit
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH?R;EE;KENS OGMAREOW? % /Z/—/E/ HOrHSburg’ PAy}HOSissog
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD O6MARZ20 17 | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION w | ocsor $ids Fec:
el 1 Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 + S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @GZ% EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) o T A 1| 00779 [@o2836656 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET | OF4 REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

SEE DETAIL A=

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

e

Tl

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

ofe
i
a

]
B

®)

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

e o DEMARZOTT — TE Connectivit
M.RILEY — > y
DIMENS IONS : TOLERANCES UNLESS CHTK.BROOKENS DEMARZOTT ) TE Horrisburg, PA T7105-3608
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:  |APVD 06MAR20 1T | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION . o
Lre 1 ) Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE 0w STROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 —@}£::]€ii i APPLIGATION SPEC ]
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
MECHANTCAL ECHANTCAL (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) o AGLES S i 1| 00770 (Gm28366 56
AIR FEED - - ) —
POST FEED PRE FEED Customer Accessible Production Drowing SCALE -7 SHEET P OF4 REVB

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER 1 SEE SHEET |
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-28336636-1 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-28336636-2 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
1-2836636-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE |4.60 mm [.181] -
INSUL -
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 LL]
- T T 7-18023-7 [SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
TERMINAL DATA: ESCUBEDO TERMINAL FSCUBEDO CRIMP SPECIFICATION - - | 21195801 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
TERMINAL NAME: SPLICING CRIMP | Ll o | 2844940-1 AR FEED MODULE o8
= - |REFIREF]  994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
: NYLRSOi;RgpﬂbENSJﬁINJ — géNSULATION DIAMETER RANGE -] - 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
SLALK ot - 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
XEEM@Q%ION 213400 Rev 4 ] ] -2 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
A TR ] ] ] B 2119653-2  |FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
-1 ] 1] 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
TERMINALS APPLIED /\ -] 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
TE TERMINAL ESCUBEDO TERMINAL TE TERMINAL ESCUBEDO TERMINAL S 1-2c281-8 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 2]
ETERECE SEVRGE ETEREGE: SEVRET N - [ ] 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
2303735-2 513401 230373576 513431 ~f U] 64490821 |SCREW, LOCHING 99
2303735-3 5134.02 2303735-7 5134.32 S c844907-1  JPOST, LOCKING 98
2303735-4 5134 24 - W W 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
5 : -2 ] 2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8 0 95
g%;% @ = CRIY?Ngi%GHT CRIMP HEIGHT A 2168083-6 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 93
F=|mm REFERENCE SETTING A 155888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
2 X 3. 0mm: 2.80+/-0.05 [.110+/-.002] 4.1 -] 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
2 X 2. 5mm:? 2.65+/-0.05 [.104+/-.002] 5.5 - 2119740-1  |[TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
¢ X 2.0mm? 2.50+/-0.05 [.098+/-.002] 1.3 o] 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
2 X 1.5mm? 2.40+/-0.05 [.094+/-.002] 1.6 2 2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 61
- 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
-] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
B 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
T - 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
-2 ] 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
- 2 ] 2| 2-2844962-0 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
- v [ 1] 2-2844938-7 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 1-455888-4 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
A -2 ] 22283 | SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
SRTEOFREARGETOOFSUAPPPPLLIIECDATIgRSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - 1 1 356835-1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
‘ - 240792 | DRAG, TERMINAL 25
A CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - 1 1 1320928-7 STRIP GUIDE 24
TLEISHIOn WS QUL EL BT, T ACIOTE gyl waT 38 T N T R
- 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8 0 21
4. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER -2 ] 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. B 2119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
@ TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. N - T c119806-1 INSERT, SHEAR 13
- 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
- 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR 11
N - | [ 1] 2-2119805-1 [SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
NC- 1803095-6 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N T [ 1] 2-1803190-2 [ANVIL, WIRE 8
¥WARNING — - - I
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING S R - - s
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER B 2119757-8  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, - -] - - : 4
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. S I - ;
N ] 1803506-1 |CRIMPER, WIRE F 1
“77(-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION o
TGWARZTTT — TE Comect v
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH?;;(\;E;ENS OGMAREOW? % /Z/—/E HOrHSburg’ PAYW710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD O6MARZ20 17 | NAME ‘
{D /x <: Ji Fﬁ I <j \/ E:{% SS :{ <> %J mm L _TELBIN Ocean Side Feed
L olc il Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘» S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @E§ EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) e o T A 1| 00779 [©=28 36656 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET 3 OF4 REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 | SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e YPL

MECHANTCAL

@

T

©
D
Y @
.

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTION

(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE) 34.5740.05

|

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

S AE@RH
{a@RU éé%j J

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY WIRE BARREL

{

O6MARZ20 1T

e P L R — ety
@" . @ CHTK BROOKENS 06MAR2017 S:) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
~U P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENS TONS OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: APVD O6MARZ20 17 | NAME ‘
@ mm T ELBIN Ocean Side Feed
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL @ Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e = Applicator
: ‘ 2 pLC +- - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Aflantic version shown on sheefts | of 4 & 2 of 4) @Emg ; S S
AAAAAA +- -
MATERIAL  |FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:]2836656
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |>*F [ | 4 OF4 REVB

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



